OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT :: ROHINI COURTS DELHI

CIRCULAR

Subject:- Launch of e-DHCR application for Accessing Reportable Judgments.

It is hereby notified to all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi that recently the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India has been pleased to launch the e-DHCR application-a digital platform, for accessing reportable judgments of the Delhi High Court to enhance the efficiency of court proceedings. The said application constitutes a comprehensive digital repository of all reportable judgments of the DHC rendered from 1968.

Some of the salient features of e-DHCR application are highlighted as under:

- The e-DHCR application is the official Law Reporter for Delhi High Court judgments, featuring over 2,000 Judgments rendered by the Delhi High Court from 2007 to May, 2024.
- The e-DHCR portal offers free access to Delhi High Court judgments, serving as a useful resource for lawyers, litigants, law students, legal enthusiasts and the general public at large.
- It is a secure and authenticated access.
- 4. This application is intended to helps users navigate through legal information more efficiently and accurately.
- _ 5.
- The e-DHCR portal offers multiple search options and filters, making it easier for users to find relevant information.

Therefore, all the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi are impressed upon to use & promote e-DHCR application with an aim to enhance transparency, efficiency and ease of access to Judicial decisions for the benefit of legal community & other stakeholders in order to make the application better and more comprehensive, your valuable inputs and suggestions are highly solicited.

23.08.2024 of pul

(Virender Kumar Bansal) Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West Rohini Courts, Delhi

No. Pr. D&SJ(NW)/RC/2024. 26609 - 26657

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. All Ld. Judicial Officers posted at North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The President/Hony. Secretary, RCBA, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch to upload the same on website.
- 8. Personal Office of the Pr. D&SJ(North & North-West) Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. Reader to the Pr. D&SJ(North-West) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

8 h 23.03.202

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West) Rohini Courts, Delhi